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        DECATUR PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #61 

          BOARD OF EDUCATION 

                                            AGENDA 

 
Regular Meeting                 February 13, 2024 

Keil Administration Building                 5:00 PM Open Session 

101 W. Cerro Gordo Street                                  Closed Session Immediately Following 

Decatur, IL 62523                                                        6:30 PM Open Session Reconvened           

                                                                                                                                                                       
 

Legend:  AI = Action Item          DI = Discussion Item       IO = Information Only 

 
Strategic Plan Mission: 

The mission of Decatur Public Schools, the destination district of our community, is to unlock students’ 

unique and limitless potential to achieve their personal aspirations as fully prepared, contributing 

citizens in a global society through learning experiences distinguished by: 

• commitment to the whole person resulting in student growth and confidence 

• relevant, innovative, personalized academic pathways that promote passion and pride 

• a learning environment that fosters curiosity and the thirst for achievement and discovery 

• a culture of diversity, adaptability, and resilience 

• meaningful and lasting relationships 

• extraordinary school and community connections 

  

The Board of Education Parameters that Guide Our Work: 

• We will make decisions in the best interest of all students.  

• We will treat all people with dignity and respect. 

• We will seek input and collaboration throughout our diverse community. 

• We will practice responsible stewardship of all our resources. 

 

AI 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IO  

 

AI 

IO 

 

 

 

1.0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2.0 

 

3.0 

4.0 

 

 

 

CALL TO ORDER  

 

CALL FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION 

The Board of Education will meet in Closed Executive Session to discuss the appointment, 

employment, compensation, discipline, performance or dismissal of specific employees of the 

public body, and collective negotiating matters between the Board and representatives of its 

employees. 

 

Roll Call 

 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

APPROVAL OF AGENDA FEBRUARY 13, 2024 

 

DISTRICT HIGHLIGHTS 

• Eisenhower High School All-State Band and Orchestra Students  

• Johns Hill First Lego League 
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• Baum Elementary School 

 

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION 

• Identify oneself and be brief. 

• Comments should be limited to 3 minutes. 

• Any public comments submitted to the Board Secretary will be included in the record.  

 

BOARD COMMITTEE REPORTS 

 

JUNIOR BOARD MEMBER’S REPORT 

 

BOARD DISCUSSION 

 

REPORTS FROM ADMINISTRATION 

A. Ellsworth Dansby Jr. Construction Update 

B. Aramark Food Service Update 

C. Decatur Public Schools Career Expo – March 06, 2024 at MacArthur High School 

 

CONSENT ITEMS 

A. Minutes: Open/Closed Meetings January 23, 2024 and Special Open/Closed Meetings 

January 31, 2024 

B. Freedom of Information Report 

C. Bills  

D. JLK Professional Development, LLC Proposal for ADSA 

 

ROLL CALL ACTION ITEMS 

A. Personnel Action Items 

B. Administrators Salary Schedule for 2023-2024 

C. Resolution to Abate Working Cash 

D. Security Camera Purchase 

E. Extended Day iPads 

F. Bid for Two (2) New Ford Multifunctional School Activity Bus (MFSAB) Buses  

 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 

The Board of Education and Administration sends condolences to the families of: 

 

Kellie Marie Stine, who passed away Wednesday, January 17, 2024. Ms. Stine was the 

daughter of Jennifer (Johnson) Stine, Occupational Therapist for Macon-Piatt Special 

Education District. 

 

Mattie Taylor, who passed away Tuesday, January 23, 2024. Ms. Taylor was the sister of 

Minnie Walker, Retired Substitute Administrator for Decatur Public Schools.  

 

Cody Stephen Miller, who passed away Monday, February 05, 2024. Cody was the son of 

Molly Miller, a former Teacher from Decatur Public Schools and the grandson of Beth Coit, a 

retired Teacher from Decatur Public Schools. 
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IMPORTANT DATES  

February 14  District-wide Half Day of School for ALL Students 

– Please call your home school for details, if needed 

                  19  President’s Day Holiday  

– NO SCHOOL and District Offices are Closed                 

                  29  Principal for a Day  

 

March       04  Casimir Pulaski Holiday – SCHOOL IS IN SESSION 

                  13  District-wide Half Day of School for ALL Students 

– Please call your home school for details, if needed 

                   22  Parent/Teacher Conferences NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS 

           25 – 29  Spring Break Week 

– NO SCHOOL and District Offices are OPEN    

                   29  Good Friday Holiday   

– NO SCHOOL and District Offices are Closed   

               

                            Additional Reminders & Upcoming Dates 

Please see the attached Multicultural flyer with upcoming dates. If any questions 

regarding the information, please contact Jeff Dase, Assistant Superintendent of 

Diversity, Equity & Inclusion at jdase@dps61.org and/or 217 362-3013.  

 

NEXT MEETING 

The public portion of the next regular meeting of the Board of Education will be at  

6:30 PM, Tuesday, February 27, 2024 at the Keil Administration Building. 

 

ADJOURNMENT 

 

mailto:jdase@dps61.org


TEACHERS · TEACHING ASSISTANTS · SUBSTITUTES
SECRETARIES · MAINTENANCE · SECURITY

CUSTODIANS · FOOD SERVICE · TRANSPORTATION

MARCH 6 · 4:00 - 6:00 P.M.
MACARTHUR HIGH SCHOOL

EXPOCAREER



Board of Education 

Decatur Public School District #61 

 
Date:  February 13, 2024 Subject:  Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 

Report 

 

Initiated By:  Melissa Bradford, Board 

Secretary and District’s FOIA Officer 

 

Attachments: FOIAs 

Reviewed By:  Dr. Rochelle Clark, 

Superintendent 

        

 

 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:   

Full access to the District’s public records is available to any person as provided in the Illinois 

Freedom of Information Act (FOIA). The Superintendent or designee shall: (1) provide the 

Board with sufficient information and data to permit the Board to monitor the District’s 

compliance with FOIA and this policy, and (2) report any FOIA requests during the Board’s 

regular meetings along with the status of the District’s response. The Board Secretary serves as 

the District’s FOIA Officer and will inform the Board of Education of any FOIA Reports from 

the previous month every first Board meeting of the month. 

 

CURRENT CONSIDERATIONS: 

Please see the below FOIA Report from the District’s FOIA Officer for Decatur Public Schools: 

 

Freedom of Information Act Report 

 

Date           Due            Extension     Requestor/               Topic/                                  Date 

Received   Date            Due Date      Company                 Summary                            Responded 
 

01/11/24 01/19/23 None. Mai-Anh Pham, 

Legal Action 

Chicago 

Balance of unpaid bills 

for school meals, 

amount of outstanding 

school meal debt (SMD) 

from the previous school 

years that were 

recovered from the most 

recent school year, # of 

pupils with SMD in 

their account, contracts 

between you and any 3rd 

party entity whose 

duties include 

recovering SMD from 

parents or students and 

bylaws or policies that 

you maintain in relation 

to SMD. 

01/19/24 

 



01/16/24 01/23/24 None. Bret 

Arnoldussen, 

School Specialty 

Bid tabulations for the 

for 111-1822 General 

Supplies. 

01/18/24 

01/17/24 01/25/24 None. Nathan 

Mihelich, IL 

Retired Teachers 

Association 

Name and email address 

of any certified staff 

(teachers, admin, nurses, 

counselors, etc.) who are 

retiring this year.  

01/19/24 

01/22/24 01/29/24 02/05/24 Alyssa Patrick, 

WAND 

Employee file of 

Benjamin Evans, except 

for records exempt by 

Section 7, disciplinary 

records from 11/2022 – 

11/2023, emails or texts 

regarding his discipline 

and complaints filed 

against Mr. Evans by 

staff, students and 

parents. 

02/05/24 

02/02/24 02/09/24 None. Alyssa Patrick, 

WAND 

Emails sent to and from 

Principal Jared Lamb, 

Supt. Dr. Rochelle 

Clark, Assist. Supt. Jeff 

Dase and Denise 

Swarthout from 

01/24/24-01/31/24 

including the words 

"Stephen Decatur 

Middle School", "fight", 

"parents", "physical 

altercation", "incident", 

"tip", "plan for fight", 

"parents coming to 

school" or "dismissal". 

02/09/24 

 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:   

The Administration respectfully request that the Board of Education approve this FOIA Report 

as presented.  

 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 

       X   Approval 

         Information 

         Discussion                                                                                          

                                                                                                  BOARD ACTION:________________ 



Board of Education 

Decatur Public School District 61 
 

 

Date: February 13, 2024 Subject:  Monthly Board Bills 

Initiated By:  Dr. Mike Curry, Chief 

Operational Officer 

Attachments:   

• Employee Direct Deposit Listing (15 Pages) 

• Vendor Monthly Check Listing (121 Pages) 

• Voided Check Listing (1 Page) 

• Disbursements via ACH (1 Page) 

 

Reviewed By: Dr. Rochelle Clark, 

Superintendent 

 

 

 

 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 

_X__ Approval 

____ Information 

____  Discussion 

 

                                                                    BOARD ACTION:  ________________________ 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:   

Attached is the listing of monthly bills for Board approval.  The total amount of the check register on 

January 31, 2024 was $5,163,156.64.   

 

Employee Direct Deposit Total $28,478.41 

Vendor Monthly Check Total $5,139,514.39 

Voided Checks Total ($4,836.16) 

Total $5,163,156.64 

 

 

 

CURRENT CONSIDERATIONS:   

N/A 

 

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS:   

N/A 

 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 

The Administration respectfully requests that the Board of Education approve the Monthly Bills as 

presented. 



CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 2892733Bank Account:Bank Name:

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $101.92NCB 01/31/2024 SWARTHOUT, MATTHEW L 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V100577

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $391.76NCB 01/31/2024 HACKMAN, JILL K 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V107052

10.00.2640.0000.0.333 $66.74NCB 01/31/2024 ALLEN, TAMERA  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1257 V109716

12.00.2140.0880.0.333 $625.46NCB 01/31/2024 CLINE, MICHELLE L 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V120227

10.00.2322.0000.0.333 $21.35NCB 01/31/2024 DASE, JEFF  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1257 V149373

10.00.2322.0000.0.333 $12.45NCB 01/31/2024 DASE, JEFF  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1257 V149373

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $49.99NCB 01/31/2024 BUNDY, CRAIG M PARKING - PARKING1257 V157573
10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $48.46NCB 01/31/2024 BUNDY, CRAIG M PARKING - PARKING1257 V157573
10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $240.00NCB 01/31/2024 BUNDY, CRAIG M PER DIEM - PER DIEM1257 V157573
12.00.1216.0923.0.333 $21.48NCB 01/31/2024 CHLEBUS, JILL S 2023 MILEAGE - 2023

MILEAGE
1257 V166832

10.50.3850.0180.2.333 $142.79NCB 01/31/2024 BURCHAM, EMILY M 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V167537

10.00.2640.0000.0.230 $1,300.00NCB 01/31/2024 MOORE, JEREMY  TUITION REIMBURSEMENT
FOR FALL 2023: 3 CREDIT

1257 V182657

12.00.2191.0879.2.333 $10.55NCB 01/31/2024 MONTAGUE, PAMELA  2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V186880

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $42.84NCB 01/31/2024 GAFFRON, LINDA 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V195884

10.93.2130.0000.0.640 $102.25NCB 01/31/2024 REYNOLDS, ALISSA M ISBE REIMBURSEMENT - ROE
39 EDUCATOR LICENSURE

1257 V201466

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2023-2024

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

01/01/2024 01/31/2024Date Range: -
Bank Account:
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733 1257 1257Voucher Range: -
Sort By: Check

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches

Printed: 01/30/2024 3:17:13 PM rptAPInvoiceCheckDetailReport: 2023.1.31 Page: 1



10.93.2130.0000.0.640 $61.35NCB 01/31/2024 REYNOLDS, ALISSA M ROE 39 REGISTRATION FEES1257 V201466
12.00.2191.0879.2.333 $219.43NCB 01/31/2024 HUNTER, DONNA  2023 MILEAGE - 2023

MILEAGE
1257 V201587

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $56.55NCB 01/31/2024 MUSSON, HANNAH G 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1257 V202007

10.01.2210.0123.0.312 $45.00NCB 01/31/2024 FRAME, LORIE REGISTRATION-EMPLOY
PAID -

1257 V20595

10.93.2540.0105.0.410 $135.46NCB 01/31/2024 RAMOS, KYLE D SAFETY BOOTS -
CUSTODIANS - SAFETY

1257 V2132

10.00.2520.0104.0.410 $96.16NCB 01/31/2024 BRYSON, CAMESHA R REIMBURSEMENT FOR 4-UP
W-2 ENVELOPES

1257 V214580

12.00.2132.0880.0.640 $99.00NCB 01/31/2024 STINE, JENNIFER E REIMBURSEMENT FOR
OCCUPATIONAL

1257 V218143

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $5.50NCB 01/31/2024 O'LINC, SANDRA  2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V232459

10.75.2640.0000.0.230 $1,400.00NCB 01/31/2024 WEST, BENJAMIN  REIMBURSEMENT FOR
ORGANIZATIONAL

1257 V243020

10.75.2640.0000.0.230 $1,400.00NCB 01/31/2024 WEST, BENJAMIN  REIMBURSEMENT THE
SUPERINTENDENT OF

1257 V243020

12.00.2330.0810.0.333 $97.86NCB 01/31/2024 HORATH, KATHLEEN R 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V262334

10.03.2220.0100.0.333 $289.31NCB 01/31/2024 MICHENER, KIM E 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V267615

12.00.2332.0820.0.333 $52.27NCB 01/31/2024 KOCHER, LINDSEY S 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V280775

12.00.1208.0880.0.333 $137.55NCB 01/31/2024 ANDERSON, COREY L 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V281790

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $237.24NCB 01/31/2024 LANE, SABRINA A 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V286668

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2023-2024

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

01/01/2024 01/31/2024Date Range: -
Bank Account:
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733 1257 1257Voucher Range: -
Sort By: Check

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches

Printed: 01/30/2024 3:17:13 PM rptAPInvoiceCheckDetailReport: 2023.1.31 Page: 2



12.00.2140.0880.0.333 $87.31NCB 01/31/2024 REBER, LEIGH A 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V330102

10.93.2222.4300.2.333 $33.34NCB 01/31/2024 JELKS, HELENIA N 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V331580

10.93.2222.4300.2.333 $35.83NCB 01/31/2024 JELKS, HELENIA N 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V331580

10.93.2222.4300.2.333 $28.43NCB 01/31/2024 JELKS, HELENIA N 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V331580

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $60.65NCB 01/31/2024 ISOM, DENISE L 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V33539

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $25.15NCB 01/31/2024 BIRD, SHARON 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V33971

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $32.16NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL January 9 Mileage - 2024
CONF MILE

1257 V35209

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $32.16NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL January 12 Mileage - 2024
CONF MILE

1257 V35209

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $2.70NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL PARKING - PARKING1257 V35209
10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $27.18NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL PARKING - PARKING1257 V35209
10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $42.00NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -

TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID
1257 V35209

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $14.52NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -
TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID

1257 V35209

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $17.82NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -
TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID

1257 V35209

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $35.00NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1257 V35209

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $30.00NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1257 V35209

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $45.00NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1257 V35209

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2023-2024

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

01/01/2024 01/31/2024Date Range: -
Bank Account:
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733 1257 1257Voucher Range: -
Sort By: Check

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches
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10.00.2640.0000.0.640 $225.00NCB 01/31/2024 FAFARA, MARY  REIMBURSEMENT -
MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE

1257 V354224

12.00.1207.0812.0.333 $214.38NCB 01/31/2024 ROBBINS, SAMANTHA S 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V37256

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $67.20NCB 01/31/2024 ALDERSON, ERIN   M 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V374074

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $165.78NCB 01/31/2024 ZILZ, CAROL JEAN 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V37996

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $240.00NCB 01/31/2024 CRUTCHER, JASON D PER DIEM - PER DIEM1257 V38810
10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $111.09NCB 01/31/2024 MUSSON, HANNAH G 2023 MILEAGE - 2023

MILEAGE
1257 V392589

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $122.42NCB 01/31/2024 HUBBARD, JILL 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V402416

12.00.1208.0809.0.333 $163.36NCB 01/31/2024 KRUSE, LORI L 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V414078

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $263.71NCB 01/31/2024 PAYNE, MAURICE  2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1257 V438115

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $22.16NCB 01/31/2024 PAYNE, MAURICE  PARKING - PARKING1257 V438115
10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $30.00NCB 01/31/2024 PAYNE, MAURICE  BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY

- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL
1257 V438115

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $152.00NCB 01/31/2024 PAYNE, MAURICE  PARKING - PARKING1257 V438115
12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $71.00NCB 01/31/2024 GAVIN, JOANNE I 2023 MILEAGE - 2023

MILEAGE
1257 V441182

10.03.2210.4932.2.332 $242.35NCB 01/31/2024 BRADY, MARY CATHLEEN 2023 CONF MILE - 2023
CONF MILE

1257 V445548

10.03.2210.4932.2.332 $105.00NCB 01/31/2024 BRADY, MARY CATHLEEN DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1257 V445548

10.03.2210.4932.2.332 $30.00NCB 01/31/2024 BRADY, MARY CATHLEEN BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1257 V445548
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10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $59.74NCB 01/31/2024 SANGSTER, KAYLEE N 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V446172

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $149.60NCB 01/31/2024 HOANG, HENRY  2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V449910

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $43.89NCB 01/31/2024 GRAY, LARRY D II 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V458548

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $35.76NCB 01/31/2024 GRAY, LARRY D II 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V458548

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $33.54NCB 01/31/2024 GRAY, LARRY D II 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V458548

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $39.30NCB 01/31/2024 GRAY, LARRY D II 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V458548

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $149.14NCB 01/31/2024 GRAY, LARRY D II 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V458548

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $220.21NCB 01/31/2024 GRAY, LARRY D II 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V458548

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $35.24NCB 01/31/2024 GRAY, LARRY D II 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V458548

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $37.27NCB 01/31/2024 GRAY, LARRY D II 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V458548

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $40.22NCB 01/31/2024 GRAY, LARRY D II 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V458548

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $34.98NCB 01/31/2024 GRAY, LARRY D II 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V458548

10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $54.17NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Dec 1 - 4 - 2023 MILEAGE1257 V468345
10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $53.64NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Dec 5 - 6 - 2023 MILEAGE1257 V468345
10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $50.37NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Dec 6 - 8 - 2023 MILEAGE1257 V468345
10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $38.78NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Dec 8 - 11 - 2023 MILEAGE1257 V468345
10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $43.62NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Dec 12 - 13 - 2023

MILEAGE
1257 V468345

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2023-2024

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description
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10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $45.52NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Dec 13 - 14 - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V468345

10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $51.94NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Dec 14 - 15 - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V468345

10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $51.42NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Dec 18 - 19 - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V468345

10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $48.21NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Dec 19 - 21 - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V468345

10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $18.67NCB 01/31/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Dec 21 - 2023 MILEAGE1257 V468345
12.00.2332.0810.0.333 $246.08NCB 01/31/2024 LANG, ELIZABETH E 2023 MILEAGE - 2023

MILEAGE
1257 V47600

10.00.2640.0000.0.640 $225.00NCB 01/31/2024 MOWRY, CAMILLE G REIMBURSEMENT -
MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE

1257 V47842

12.00.1201.0871.0.333 $40.94NCB 01/31/2024 HAWK, MATTHEW  2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V493263

10.00.2640.0000.0.640 $225.00NCB 01/31/2024 SICKLES, JENNIFER L REIMBURSEMENT -
MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE

1257 V499149

10.01.2210.0123.0.312 $45.00NCB 01/31/2024 JACKSON, CRYSTAL E REGISTRATION-EMPLOY
PAID -

1257 V503190

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $149.27NCB 01/31/2024 MINOR, YOLANDA R 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V5361

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $125.11NCB 01/31/2024 STINE, JENNIFER E 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V547576

12.00.2150.0880.0.333 $84.50NCB 01/31/2024 GRAY, HANNAH S 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V561014

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $111.22NCB 01/31/2024 HOANG, HENRY  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1257 V567104

10.00.1550.0550.0.410 $151.35NCB 01/31/2024 BUNDY, CRAIG M REIMBURSEMENT -
ATHLETIC SUPPLIES -

1257 V584645

10.00.2640.0000.0.332 $26.00NCB 01/31/2024 HILLMAN, DEANNE SUE PARKING - PARKING1257 V588009
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10.00.2640.0000.0.332 $34.00NCB 01/31/2024 HILLMAN, DEANNE SUE TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -
TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID

1257 V588009

10.00.2640.0000.0.332 $9.75NCB 01/31/2024 HILLMAN, DEANNE SUE TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -
TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID

1257 V588009

10.00.2640.0000.0.332 $10.00NCB 01/31/2024 HILLMAN, DEANNE SUE BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1257 V588009

10.00.2640.0000.0.332 $15.00NCB 01/31/2024 HILLMAN, DEANNE SUE LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1257 V588009

10.00.2640.0000.0.332 $15.00NCB 01/31/2024 HILLMAN, DEANNE SUE LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1257 V588009

10.00.2640.0000.0.332 $15.00NCB 01/31/2024 HILLMAN, DEANNE SUE LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1257 V588009

10.00.2640.0000.0.333 $58.95NCB 01/31/2024 HILLMAN, DEANNE SUE 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V588009

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $57.92NCB 01/31/2024 FRAME, LORIE HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID -
HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID

1257 V588955

10.93.2130.0000.0.312 $79.00NCB 01/31/2024 FRAME, LORIE REGISTRATION-EMPLOY
PAID -

1257 V588955

10.93.2130.0000.0.332 $181.00NCB 01/31/2024 FRAME, LORIE HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID -
HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID

1257 V588955

10.93.2130.0000.0.332 $35.00NCB 01/31/2024 FRAME, LORIE DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1257 V588955

10.93.2130.0000.0.332 $60.00NCB 01/31/2024 FRAME, LORIE PER DIEM - PER DIEM1257 V588955
10.93.2130.0000.0.333 $183.40NCB 01/31/2024 FRAME, LORIE 2024 MILEAGE - 2024

MILEAGE
1257 V588955

10.93.2210.0123.0.332 $181.00NCB 01/31/2024 FRAME, LORIE HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID -
HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID

1257 V588955

10.00.2640.0000.0.230 $1,500.00NCB 01/31/2024 MERRILL, REBECCA M TUITION REIMBURSEMENT
FOR FALL 2023; 6 CREDITS

1257 V591651
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12.00.2211.0810.0.333 $148.16NCB 01/31/2024 HALE, LINDSAY  2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V605292

10.77.2210.4932.2.332 $552.61NCB 01/31/2024 BONEBRAKE, MICHELLE R HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID -
HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID

1257 V620322

10.77.2210.4932.2.332 $30.00NCB 01/31/2024 BONEBRAKE, MICHELLE R BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1257 V620322

10.77.2210.4932.2.332 $105.00NCB 01/31/2024 BONEBRAKE, MICHELLE R DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1257 V620322

10.77.2210.4932.2.332 $15.00NCB 01/31/2024 BONEBRAKE, MICHELLE R LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1257 V620322

10.03.2210.4932.2.332 $10.00NCB 01/31/2024 BRADY, MARY CATHLEEN BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1257 V621624

10.22.1100.0070.0.410 $127.99NCB 01/31/2024 LANCASTER, ALLISON  REIMBURSEMENT - DOLLAR
TREE - SUPPLIES

1257 V628560

10.03.1250.4994.2.333 $30.00NCB 01/31/2024 JOHNSON, KRISTY L 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V63773

12.00.3700.0851.0.333 $77.16NCB 01/31/2024 BAKER, MALLORY N 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V644037

10.93.2540.0105.0.333 $82.20NCB 01/31/2024 BRAWNER, DUSTIN  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1257 V65450

12.00.1208.0880.0.333 $213.60NCB 01/31/2024 MANUEL, JESSICA L 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V662129

10.03.1250.4994.2.333 $35.24NCB 01/31/2024 JOHNSON, KRISTY L 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1257 V682792

10.93.2222.4300.2.333 $33.14NCB 01/31/2024 JELKS, HELENIA N 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V685551

10.93.2222.4300.2.333 $33.08NCB 01/31/2024 JELKS, HELENIA N 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V685551

10.93.2222.4300.2.333 $11.92NCB 01/31/2024 JELKS, HELENIA N 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V685551
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10.72.2640.0000.0.230 $1,050.00NCB 01/31/2024 NEWBON, ERIC L REIMBURSEMENT THE
PRINCIPAL SUPPORTING

1257 V688025

10.72.2640.0000.0.230 $1,050.00NCB 01/31/2024 NEWBON, ERIC L REIMBURSEMENT QUALITY
INSTRUCTION ACROSS ALL

1257 V688025

10.01.2330.4300.2.333 $102.57NCB 01/31/2024 SCHLOZ, MARY A 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V712520

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $113.64NCB 01/31/2024 MURRAY, KELLI   M 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V735988

12.00.1208.0880.0.333 $46.37NCB 01/31/2024 PAPE, CAMILA L 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V741063

10.00.2322.0000.0.332 $239.86NCB 01/31/2024 MARINO, JAY J 2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1257 V744452

10.00.2322.0000.0.332 $30.00NCB 01/31/2024 MARINO, JAY J BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1257 V744452

10.00.2322.0000.0.332 $45.00NCB 01/31/2024 MARINO, JAY J LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1257 V744452

12.00.2140.0880.0.333 $130.74NCB 01/31/2024 SPITZZERI, ALFRED A 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V745711

12.00.2140.0880.0.333 $146.33NCB 01/31/2024 LILLY, LORI J 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V74724

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $111.35NCB 01/31/2024 ENGELGAU, SUSAN 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V755413

10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $42.77NCB 01/31/2024 DYSON, TERI M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1257 V758632

10.82.1100.0005.0.333 $49.65NCB 01/31/2024 MORROW, JENNIFER   E 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V775565

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $164.54NCB 01/31/2024 SWARTHOUT, MATTHEW L 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1257 V796550

12.00.2211.0810.0.333 $179.31NCB 01/31/2024 ALLEN, CHRISTINE 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V796932
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12.00.2211.0870.0.333 $179.31NCB 01/31/2024 ALLEN, CHRISTINE 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V796932

12.00.2140.0880.0.333 $77.29NCB 01/31/2024 KINSELLA, CONNIE J 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V818307

10.12.1100.0008.0.410 $350.00NCB 01/31/2024 LIPA, JOSHUA REIMBURSEMENT FOR THE
PURCHASE OF HISTORY OF

1257 V836832

10.85.1100.0005.0.333 $226.63NCB 01/31/2024 INGRAM, CORDELL 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V843528

10.82.2210.0123.0.332 $191.29NCB 01/31/2024 ZUEHLKE-DENOYER, ANN HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID -
HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID

1257 V845638

10.82.2210.0123.0.332 $340.60NCB 01/31/2024 ZUEHLKE-DENOYER, ANN 2023 CONF MILE - 2023
CONF MILE

1257 V845638

10.85.2410.0103.0.333 $51.09NCB 01/31/2024 INGRAM, CORDELL 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V845769

10.85.2410.0103.0.333 $51.09NCB 01/31/2024 INGRAM, CORDELL 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V845769

12.00.2211.0810.0.333 $381.01NCB 01/31/2024 PLAIN, TATUM MICHELE 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V847209

10.00.2510.0104.0.333 $193.63NCB 01/31/2024 CURRY, MICHAEL  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1257 V847694

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $19.00NCB 01/31/2024 REEDY, MAIRI 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V849594

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $94.06NCB 01/31/2024 FINLEY, HOLLEY E 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V871003

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $321.41NCB 01/31/2024 DETMERS, JENNIFER M 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V873551

12.00.1208.0880.0.333 $82.46NCB 01/31/2024 DONAHUE, MINDY J 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V88281

10.03.2210.4932.2.332 $105.00NCB 01/31/2024 BIRD, SHARON DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1257 V895015
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10.03.2210.4932.2.332 $30.00NCB 01/31/2024 BIRD, SHARON BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1257 V895015

10.03.2210.4932.2.332 $15.00NCB 01/31/2024 BIRD, SHARON LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1257 V895015

10.00.2640.0000.0.230 $2,762.40NCB 01/31/2024 HUFF, BRITTANY R DUAL CREDIT TUITION
REIMBURSEMENT FOR DUAL

1257 V904995

12.00.2113.0907.0.333 $66.29NCB 01/31/2024 FLENNER, ANDREW M 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V923226

12.00.1208.0880.0.333 $84.36NCB 01/31/2024 ESCOBAR, NATASHA  2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V940962

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $74.41NCB 01/31/2024 SWARTHOUT, MATTHEW L 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V958943

10.85.2410.0103.0.333 $87.77NCB 01/31/2024 INGRAM, CORDELL 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V969463

10.85.2410.0103.0.333 $60.26NCB 01/31/2024 INGRAM, CORDELL 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V969463

10.85.2410.0103.0.333 $28.17NCB 01/31/2024 INGRAM, CORDELL 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V969463

10.85.2410.0103.0.333 $172.92NCB 01/31/2024 INGRAM, CORDELL 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V969463

10.93.2130.0000.0.640 $102.25NCB 01/31/2024 JACKSON, CRYSTAL E REIMBURSEMENT -  ISBE FEE
FOR LICENSURE: EDUCATOR

1257 V969738

10.93.2130.0000.0.640 $61.35NCB 01/31/2024 JACKSON, CRYSTAL E ROE 39 REGISTRATION FEE1257 V969738
12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $71.07NCB 01/31/2024 THOMPSON, MARISSA N 2023 MILEAGE - 2023

MILEAGE
1257 V98905

10.85.2410.0103.0.333 $131.00NCB 01/31/2024 INGRAM, CORDELL 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1257 V991710

12.00.2332.0810.0.333 $233.51NCB 01/31/2024 MAPLE, ANDREA M 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1257 V992397
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10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $70.48NCB 01/31/2024 PATTERSON, CHEYANNE  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1257 V996465

$27,207.48Check Total:
$27,207.48Bank Total:

End of Report $27,207.48Disbursements Grand Total:

Fund Amount
10 $21,277.44
12 $5,930.04

$27,207.48Fund Totals:
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CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 2892733Bank Account:Bank Name:

38.75.7504.0000.0.699 $13.13NCB 01/05/2024 TALLENT, NATHANIEL   J REIMBURSEMENT -
WALMART RECEIPT - ITEMS

1235 V847755

38.75.7504.0000.0.699 $45.78NCB 01/05/2024 TALLENT, NATHANIEL   J JOANN FABRICS RECEIPT-
ITEMS BOUGHT FOR MIDDLE

1235 V847755

$58.91Check Total:
$58.91Bank Total:

End of Report $58.91Disbursements Grand Total:

Fund Amount
38 $58.91

$58.91Fund Totals:
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CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 2892733Bank Account:Bank Name:

80.00.2362.0201.0.384 $1,092.00NCB 01/12/2024 DAWSON, ANTOINETTE  TEMPORARY TOTAL
DISABILITY - 12/22/23 -

1245 V639883

$1,092.00Check Total:
$1,092.00Bank Total:

End of Report $1,092.00Disbursements Grand Total:

Fund Amount
80 $1,092.00

$1,092.00Fund Totals:
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CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 2892733Bank Account:Bank Name:

38.49.4901.0000.0.699 $120.02NCB 01/19/2024 GREENE, FELICIA REIMBURSEMENT - 
INCENTIVE BREAKFAST FOR

1250 V871471

$120.02Check Total:
$120.02Bank Total:

End of Report $120.02Disbursements Grand Total:

Fund Amount
38 $120.02

$120.02Fund Totals:
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CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 2892733Bank Account:Bank Name:

20.01.2540.0688.0.466 $500.66345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.03.2540.0687.0.465 $252.35345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.03.2540.0688.0.466 $273.74345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.08.2540.0688.0.466 $331.72345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.12.2540.0688.0.466 $5,027.33345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.13.2540.0688.0.466 $2,159.72345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.18.2540.0688.0.466 $1,002.69345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.22.2540.0688.0.466 $3,092.64345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.24.2540.0688.0.466 $378.27345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.42.2540.0688.0.466 $1,062.76345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.49.2540.0688.0.466 $767.24345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.50.2540.0688.0.466 $1,060.90345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.60.2540.0688.0.466 $654.22345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.62.2540.0688.0.466 $507.15345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.72.2540.0688.0.466 $8,456.24345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.75.2540.0688.0.466 $3,302.52345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.77.2540.0688.0.466 $9,100.76345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.81.2540.0688.0.466 $10,832.16345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.82.2540.0688.0.466 $7,627.19345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.85.2540.0688.0.466 $7,210.31345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
20.99.2540.0688.0.466 $1,481.83345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
22.00.2540.0810.0.466 $102.36345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061
22.00.2540.0844.0.466 $580.07345668 01/05/2024 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1234 V855061

$65,764.83Check Total:
20.77.2540.0612.0.410 $75.00345669 01/05/2024 ANGIE BROWN **REPLENISH PETTY

CASH**DECO
1234 V238445

20.93.2540.0613.0.410 $23.98345669 01/05/2024 ANGIE BROWN SAIPER - TOOL SUPPLY -
MAGNETIC PENTAGO0N

1234 V238445

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2023-2024

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

01/01/2024 01/31/2024Date Range: -
Bank Account:
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733 1234 1263Voucher Range: -
Sort By: Check

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches

Printed: 01/31/2024 7:26:15 AM rptAPInvoiceCheckDetailReport: 2023.1.31 Page: 1



20.93.2540.0650.0.410 $94.03345669 01/05/2024 ANGIE BROWN FARM & FLEET - GROUNDS
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES -

1234 V238445

20.93.2540.0650.0.410 $105.96345669 01/05/2024 ANGIE BROWN FARM & FLEET - GROUNDS
EQUIPMENT SUPPLY - 14"

1234 V238445

20.93.2540.0650.0.410 $10.00345669 01/05/2024 ANGIE BROWN ATLAS LOCK INC - DOOR
SUPPLY - IGNITION KEY

1234 V238445

$308.97Check Total:
10.00.0000.0000.0.908 $41.16345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.00.2660.0110.0.342 $84.07345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.01.2540.0107.0.342 $438.96345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.01.2540.0107.0.342 $6.77345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.01.2540.0107.0.342 $13.55345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.01.2540.0107.0.342 $127.82345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.01.2540.0107.0.342 $0.04345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.03.2330.4300.2.342 $41.16345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.08.2540.0107.0.342 $91.89345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.12.2410.0000.0.342 $41.16345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.12.2540.0107.0.342 $47.94345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.12.2540.0107.0.342 $130.27345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.12.2540.0107.0.342 $89.10345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.13.2410.0000.0.342 $82.33345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.13.2540.0107.0.342 $47.94345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.18.2410.0000.0.342 $41.16345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.18.2540.0107.0.342 $89.10345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.22.2410.0000.0.342 $82.33345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.22.2540.0107.0.342 $47.94345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.24.2540.0107.0.342 $47.94345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.42.2540.0107.0.342 $6.77345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.42.2540.0107.0.342 $184.28345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.49.2410.0000.0.342 $41.16345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
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10.49.2540.0107.0.342 $6.77345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.50.2540.0107.0.342 $245.72345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.60.2410.0000.0.342 $82.33345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.60.2540.0107.0.342 $89.10345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.62.2540.0107.0.342 $47.94345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.72.2540.0107.0.342 $130.29345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.72.2540.0107.0.342 $53.55345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.75.2540.0107.0.342 $89.10345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.77.2540.0107.0.342 $6.77345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.77.2540.0107.0.342 $434.94345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.81.2540.0107.0.342 $245.72345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.81.2540.0107.0.342 $6.77345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.85.2410.0010.0.342 $127.82345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.93.2540.0107.0.342 $0.20345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.99.2540.0107.0.342 $41.16345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.99.2540.0107.0.342 $41.16345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
12.00.2330.0810.0.342 $178.21345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
20.03.2540.0669.0.342 $53.55345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
20.08.2540.0669.0.342 $53.55345670 01/05/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1234 217. 424.3000
10.01.2540.0107.0.342 $665.35345670 01/05/2024 AT & T PRI LINES AT KEIL1234 217. R16.0424
10.00.2660.0110.0.342 $608.23345670 01/05/2024 AT & T VOIP SERVICE-DIGITAL

PHONE SERVICE
1234 217. R16.1116

$5,033.07Check Total:
20.93.2540.0651.0.464 $114.51345671 01/05/2024 CITY OF DECATUR LOCAL MOTOR FUEL TAX

FOR NON-DIESEL FUEL
1234 V532890

40.00.2550.0000.0.464 $257.27345671 01/05/2024 CITY OF DECATUR INTERNAL BLANKET - DO
NOT SEND TO SUOPPLIER

1234 V532890

$371.78Check Total:
10.00.2310.0108.0.341 $340.73345672 01/05/2024 COMMERCIAL MAIL SERVICES BLANKET ORDER FOR

2023-2024, MONTHLY MAIL
1234 V439779

$340.73Check Total: